
OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-25 Career Scoring Leaders: GOALS
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None (updated after 2023-24 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG1 GMS

1979-80 4718 26 21 24 2.611.44 1.17 18

1980-81 4816 27 21 16 3.001.69 1.31 16

1981-82 8316 49 34 8 5.193.06 2.13 16

Miller, Steve - Des Moines Valley 
Miller, Steve - Des Moines Valley 
Miller, Steve* - Des Moines Valley 
Miller, Steve - Des Moines Valley 1982-83 6818 48 20 8 3.782.67 1.11 18

1.412.21 3.625624668 150 96Career Totals... 68

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG2 GMS

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2005-06 4032 29 11 10 1.250.91 0.34 33

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2006-07 5233 29 23 18 1.580.88 0.70 33

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2007-08 8536 47 38 20 2.361.31 1.06 36

Irey, Jake - Waterloo Warriors 2008-09 8132 44 37 30 2.531.38 1.16 32

0.821.12 1.9478258133 149 109Career Totals... 134

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG3 GMS

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2016-17 1323 8 5 58 0.570.35 0.22 28

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2017-18 2821 16 12 96 1.330.76 0.57 28

Sinnott, Ben* - Waterloo Warriors 2018-19 9230 54 38 83 3.071.80 1.27 32

Sinnott, Ben - Waterloo Warriors 2019-20 7329 52 21 128 2.521.79 0.72 32

0.741.26 2.00365206103 130 76Career Totals... 120

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG4 GMS

Clemmensen, Carson - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2020-21 212 2 0 4 0.170.17 0.00 30

Clemmensen, Carson - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2021-22 5931 27 32 61 1.900.87 1.03 32

Clemmensen, Carson* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2022-23 8932 45 44 66 2.781.41 1.38 32

Clemmensen, Carson* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2023-24 9430 54 40 80 3.131.80 1.33 32

1.101.22 2.32211244105 128 116Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG5 GMS

Kontor, Jorgan - Lincoln 2006-07 4028 24 16 65 1.430.86 0.57 33

Kontor, Jorgan* - Lincoln 2007-08 8835 45 43 80 2.511.29 1.23 36

Kontor, Jorgan* - Lincoln 2008-09 9032 46 44 76 2.811.44 1.38 32

1.081.21 2.2922121895 115 103Career Totals... 101

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG6 GMS

Burgmeier, Joe - Mason City 2010-11 3831 14 24 38 1.230.45 0.77 32

Burgmeier, Joe - Mason City 2011-12 5430 24 30 26 1.800.80 1.00 32

Burgmeier, Joe - Mason City 2012-13 6527 32 33 43 2.411.19 1.22 28

Burgmeier, Joe* - Mason City 2013-14 7328 43 30 38 2.611.54 1.07 28

1.010.97 1.98145230116 113 117Career Totals... 120
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OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-25 Career Scoring Leaders: GOALS
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None (updated after 2023-24 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG7 GMS

Belling, Corbin - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2007-08 425 2 2 10 0.160.08 0.08 36

Belling, Corbin - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2008-09 3332 14 19 48 1.030.44 0.59 32

Belling, Corbin* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2009-10 7832 48 30 26 2.441.50 0.94 32

Belling, Corbin* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2010-11 7831 45 33 26 2.521.45 1.06 32

0.700.91 1.61110193120 109 84Career Totals... 132

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG8 GMS

Krueger, Clark - Des Moines Capitals 2016-17 2626 11 15 18 1.000.42 0.58 28

Krueger, Clark - Des Moines Capitals 2017-18 3628 21 15 16 1.290.75 0.54 28

Krueger, Clark - Des Moines Capitals 2018-19 6332 40 23 26 1.971.25 0.72 32

Krueger, Clark - Des Moines Capitals 2019-20 6632 31 35 32 2.060.97 1.09 32

0.750.87 1.6292191118 103 88Career Totals... 120

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG9 GMS

Duncan, Brett - Omaha Gladiators 1994-95 720 1 6 2 0.350.05 0.30 24

Duncan, Brett - Omaha Gladiators 1995-96 3026 18 12 2 1.150.69 0.46 26

Duncan, Brett - Omaha Gladiators 1996-97 4126 23 18 20 1.580.88 0.69 26

Duncan, Brett - Omaha Gladiators 1997-98 4726 24 23 10 1.810.92 0.88 26

Duncan, Brett - Omaha Gladiators 1998-99 5125 33 18 30 2.041.32 0.72 26

0.630.80 1.4364176123 99 77Career Totals... 128

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG10 GMS

Despenas, Cole - Mason City 2000-01 1424 9 5 4 0.580.38 0.21 28

Despenas, Cole - Mason City 2001-02 5632 29 27 52 1.750.91 0.84 33

Despenas, Cole* - Mason City 2002-03 7633 26 50 36 2.300.79 1.52 33

Despenas, Cole* - Mason City 2003-04 7630 33 43 78 2.531.10 1.43 30

1.050.82 1.87170222119 97 125Career Totals... 124

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG GMS

Dolan, Scott - Waterloo Columbus 1979-80 5318 21 32 6 2.941.17 1.78 18

Dolan, Scott - Waterloo Columbus 1980-81 1815 7 11 2 1.200.47 0.73 15

Dolan, Scott - Waterloo Columbus 1981-82 5716 33 24 30 3.562.06 1.50 16

Dolan, Scott* - Waterloo Columbus 1982-83 7118 36 35 22 3.942.00 1.94 18

1.521.45 2.976019967 97 102Career Totals... 67

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG12 GMS

Lowndes, Ted  - Omaha Gladiators 1989-90 3822 16 22 14 1.730.73 1.00 22

Lowndes, Ted*  - Omaha Gladiators 1990-91 8626 50 36 48 3.311.92 1.38 26

Lowndes, Ted*  - Omaha Gladiators 1991-92 6424 29 35 22 2.671.21 1.46 24

1.291.32 2.618418872 95 93Career Totals... 72
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OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-25 Career Scoring Leaders: GOALS
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None (updated after 2023-24 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG13 GMS

Solma, Nathan - Sioux City 2020-21 115 0 1 0 0.070.00 0.07 28

Solma, Nathan - Sioux City 2021-22 3632 22 14 22 1.130.69 0.44 32

Solma, Nathan - Sioux City 2022-23 5730 35 22 28 1.901.17 0.73 32

Solma, Nathan - Sioux City 2023-24 6231 37 25 45 2.001.19 0.81 32

0.570.87 1.4495156108 94 62Career Totals... 124

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG14 GMS

Collette, Adam - Omaha Gladiators 1996-97 2826 12 16 12 1.080.46 0.62 26

Collette, Adam* - Omaha Gladiators 1997-98 5826 30 28 4 2.231.15 1.08 26

Collette, Adam - Omaha Gladiators 1998-99 6126 25 36 18 2.350.96 1.38 26

Collette, Adam - Omaha Gladiators 1999-00 5022 26 24 10 2.271.18 1.09 22

1.040.93 1.9744197100 93 104Career Totals... 100

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG15 GMS

Davies, Dan - Sioux City 1988-89 63 3 3 2 2.001.00 1.00 20

Davies, Dan - Sioux City 1989-90 1919 9 10 26 1.000.47 0.53 22

Davies, Dan - Sioux City 1990-91 5526 32 23 14 2.121.23 0.88 26

Davies, Dan - Sioux City 1991-92 6324 28 35 38 2.631.17 1.46 24

Davies, Dan - Sioux City 1992-93 4222 20 22 26 1.910.91 1.00 24

0.990.98 1.9710618594 92 93Career Totals... 116

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG GMS

Spring, Brian - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2001-02 114 0 1 4 0.070.00 0.07 33

Spring, Brian - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2002-03 4232 29 13 34 1.310.91 0.41 33

Spring, Brian - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2003-04 5930 33 26 42 1.971.10 0.87 30

Spring, Brian - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2004-05 6530 30 35 22 2.171.00 1.17 30

0.710.87 1.58102167106 92 75Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG17 GMS

Harcharik, Joseph - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2003-04 1422 5 9 0 0.640.23 0.41 30

Harcharik, Joseph - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2004-05 6530 34 31 24 2.171.13 1.03 30

Harcharik, Joseph* - Des Moines Oak Leafs 2005-06 10133 52 49 70 3.061.58 1.48 33

1.051.07 2.129418085 91 89Career Totals... 93
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OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-25 Career Scoring Leaders: GOALS
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None (updated after 2023-24 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG18 GMS

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1993-94 421 2 2 8 0.190.10 0.10 22

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1994-95 2922 15 14 14 1.320.68 0.64 22

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1995-96 5123 22 29 44 2.220.96 1.26 26

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1996-97 4025 22 18 122 1.600.88 0.72 26

Smith, Jeff - Dubuque 1997-98 4721 29 18 99 2.241.38 0.86 26

0.720.80 1.53287171112 90 81Career Totals... 122

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG19 GMS

Krueger, Joe - Des Moines Capitals 2013-14 612 3 3 0 0.500.25 0.25 28

Krueger, Joe - Des Moines Capitals 2015-16 7928 41 38 8 2.821.46 1.36 28

Krueger, Joe* - Des Moines Capitals 2016-17 9628 45 51 34 3.431.61 1.82 28

1.351.31 2.664218168 89 92Career Totals... 84

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG20 GMS

Thompson, Brice - Waterloo Warriors 2001-02 931 6 3 0 0.290.19 0.10 33

Thompson, Brice - Waterloo Warriors 2002-03 5131 36 15 4 1.651.16 0.48 33

Thompson, Brice - Waterloo Warriors 2003-04 4923 29 20 10 2.131.26 0.87 30

Thompson, Brice - Waterloo Warriors 2004-05 3418 17 17 8 1.890.94 0.94 30

0.530.85 1.3922143103 88 55Career Totals... 126

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG21 GMS

Morrison, Dustin - Ames 1992-93 1122 6 5 24 0.500.27 0.23 22

Morrison, Dustin - Ames 1993-94 4222 25 17 22 1.911.14 0.77 22

Morrison, Dustin - Ames 1994-95 3822 20 18 36 1.730.91 0.82 22

Morrison, Dustin - Ames 1995-96 6026 35 25 82 2.311.35 0.96 26

0.710.93 1.6416415192 86 65Career Totals... 92

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG22 GMS

Jackson, Austin - Waterloo Warriors 2009-10 214 1 1 0 0.140.07 0.07 32

Jackson, Austin - Waterloo Warriors 2010-11 3532 19 16 20 1.090.59 0.50 32

Jackson, Austin - Waterloo Warriors 2011-12 5232 30 22 16 1.630.94 0.69 32

Jackson, Austin - Waterloo Warriors 2012-13 4726 35 12 62 1.811.35 0.46 28

0.490.82 1.3198136104 85 51Career Totals... 124

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG23 GMS

Beller, Skyler - Sioux City 2012-13 123 0 1 2 0.040.00 0.04 28

Beller, Skyler - Sioux City 2013-14 3928 24 15 4 1.390.86 0.54 28

Beller, Skyler - Sioux City 2014-15 4428 29 15 24 1.571.04 0.54 28

Beller, Skyler - Sioux City 2015-16 5628 31 25 62 2.001.11 0.89 28

0.520.79 1.3192140107 84 56Career Totals... 112
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OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK: Iowa High School Hockey League/Midwest High School Hockey League

Top-25 Career Scoring Leaders: GOALS
GP-Games Played, G-Goals, A-Assists, PTS-Goals + Assists, PM-Penalty Minutes, GPG-Goals Per Game,  APG-Assists Per Game, 
PPG-Points Per Game, GMS-Number of Regular-Season Games, *Season's Top Scorer

Criteria: None (updated after 2023-24 season)

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG GMS

Vensky, Travis - Lincoln 2006-07 1331 6 7 24 0.420.19 0.23 33

Vensky, Travis - Lincoln 2007-08 4134 22 19 116 1.210.65 0.56 36

Vensky, Travis - Lincoln 2008-09 7631 37 39 50 2.451.19 1.26 32

Vensky, Travis - Lincoln 2009-10 2724 19 8 80 1.130.79 0.33 32

0.610.70 1.31270157120 84 73Career Totals... 133

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG25 GMS

Long, Scott - Des Moines Capitals 1996-97 1023 6 4 4 0.430.26 0.17 26

Long, Scott - Des Moines Capitals 1997-98 2826 15 13 2 1.080.58 0.50 26

Long, Scott - Des Moines Capitals 1998-99 5126 31 20 32 1.961.19 0.77 26

Long, Scott* - Des Moines Capitals 1999-00 5522 31 24 24 2.501.41 1.09 22

0.630.86 1.486214497 83 61Career Totals... 100

LAST, FIRST - TEAM SEASON PTSGP G A PM PPGGPG APG GMS

Scebold, Jake - Ames 2005-06 1624 9 7 2 0.670.38 0.29 33

Scebold, Jake - Ames 2006-07 2032 10 10 16 0.630.31 0.31 33

Scebold, Jake - Ames 2007-08 5936 31 28 0 1.640.86 0.78 36

Scebold, Jake - Ames 2008-09 7132 33 38 4 2.221.03 1.19 32

0.670.67 1.3422166124 83 83Career Totals... 134
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